PLINS No. 201 - TRUST DEED (Assistance) Restricted.		CONTINUE STEATURE STEATURE DATE OF THE STEATURE STEATUR STEATUR STEATUR STEATUR STEATURE STEATURE STEATURE STEATURE STEA
	LL INCLUSIVE TRU	Vol. 496 Page 31280
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
		County of ss.
		I certify that the within instrument
Ronald & Vickie Bonneville		was received for record on the day of, 19, at
A		o'clockM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page
Aubrey & Ginger Harris	FÖR	and/or as fee/file/instru-
from the same of t	RECORDER'S USE	mem/merogram/reception
Berost lary's Name and Address	•	Record of of said County.
Alber recording rotum to Warra Actives, Zo): Aubrey & Ginger Harris		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	•	NAME TITLE
		ByQeputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 RONALD A. BONNEVILLE and VICKIE	th day of Ser E. BONNEVILLE	ptember ,1996 between
		as Grantor,
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		as Trustee, and and wife with full rights of
AUBREY DALE HARRIS and GINGER LI	E HARRIS, husbar	nd and wire with full rights of
survivorship, as to an undivided	1/2 interest,	and LEIGH R. GRASS and ** Beneficiary,
	WITNESSETH:	T. 9 / 1
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trus	tee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Klamath County, Oregon,	described as:	OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER
WARDONIS TER CRASS, INCINICATING VEHICL DVALLE VAL	PTI 13 1995 AN	D ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO, as to an
undivided 1/2 interest.	13, 133, 18	

Lot 92, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. Code 211 Map 3909-2BA Tax Lot 8300

SEE ATTACHED ALL INCLUSIVE PROVISIONS.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the tents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TWENTY ONE THOUSAND and NO/100

----(\$21,000.00)

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof. if not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 26.

The date of maturity of the debt escured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the property of all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assistances.

beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this trust deed, grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance of come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance of assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in food condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, and the property in the property in the property of the property before any policy of the property before any property of the property before any property of the property before any part of the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the

graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, granton further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches; the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

*WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in screes of the incurry regulated to any fill resonable tests, expanses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in expendingly and applied by it! lists upon any reasonable costs and expanses and dupon the incidebed in each proceedings, the court is proceedingly and the process of the control of the process of the control of the contr 31281 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise that it is along and may not exist any mand for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory hability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract personal tractions that the grantor heat the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Belefe, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. This instrument was acknowledged before me on September Oc. .

Ronald A. Bonneville and Vickie E. Bonneville

This instrument was acknowledged. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on RHONDA K. BLYER TARY PUBLIC-OREGON MASSIGN NO. 053021 053021 APR 10,2000 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4/10/2000 COMMISSION EXPIRES REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Soft must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A TRUST DEED RECORDED IN BOOK M-95 AT PAGE 9640 IN FAVOR OF THE TRUSTEE OF THE AARON E. ABTS 1993 REVOCASLE LIVING TRUST AS BENEFICIARY/MORTGAGEE, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. AUBREY DALE HARRIS, GINGFE LEE HARRIS, LEIGH R. GRASS AND DORIS LEE GRASS, THE BENEFICIARY(IES) HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS ABTS 1993 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR(S) HEREIN, RONALD A. BONNEVILLE AND VICKIE E. BONNEVILLE, HARMLESS HEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY(IES) HEREIN DEFAULT IN GRANTOR(S) HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR(S) HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

(INITIALS OF BENEFICIARY (IES)

Leg SRS

THIS TRUST DEED IS BEING RECORDED AS JUNIOR & SUBORDINATE TO A FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF VERNON G. LUDWIG AND OFELIA LUDWIG DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 1996, A SECOND TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF THE TRUSTEE OF THE AARON E. ABTS 1993 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED APRIL 10, 1995.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.
Filed for record at request ofAgreen_Tital
of October A.D., 19 96 at 2:47 o'clock P. M. and date and day
of Morrgages on Page 31280
FEE \$20.00 Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk By Hattun
 By Mattun Kras